02-06-2003

FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney's Docket No.: 033589-083, -084, -085, -086, -087, -103, -104, -115, -121, -122, -126 and -127 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Flowers Park Ltd. Name: MedLogic Global Limited Address: Road Three [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership Winsford Industrial Estate [X] Corporation- England Winsford, Cheshire, England CW7 3PD Other:\_\_ [ ] Individual(s) Citizenship \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Association \_ [ ] General Partnership \_ 3. Nature of conveyance: 1 Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-England [ ] Assignment ] Merger [ ] Other \_ [X] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other: \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: October 10, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,357,852; 2,197,278; 2,363,269; 2,177,294; 2,012,148; 2,234,899; 2,402,668; 1,852,850; 2,579,040; 2,197,279; 1,890,404 and 2,014,055 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00 Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. Name: [X] Enclosed Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02/05/2003 DBYRNE 00000071 2357852 02-4800 40.00 BP 02 FC:8522 275.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/30/03 Hoang-chi Truong Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Attorney Docket Nos.: 033589-083, -084, -085, -086,-087, -103, -104, -115, -121, -122, -126 and -127

Mathis, L.L.P., Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, as its attorneys to represent it and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified application and registrations.

Address all correspondence to:
Gerald F. Swiss, Esquire
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.
Post Office Box 1404
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404

Direct all telephone calls to: Hoang-chi Truong, Esquire Telephone: (650) 622-2300

COMES NOW the above registrant and canceling all previous designations of domestic representative hereby appoints Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis L.L.P., Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, its designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified application and registrations may be served.

MedLogic Global Limited

NOW MARY TO 100 DY

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 13.01 2003

2

Attorney Docket Nos.: 033589-083, -084, -085, -086, -087, -103, -104, -115, -121, -122, -126 and -127

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registrations of

MedLogic Global Limited

Registration Nos.: 2,357,852 for Bandage and Drop Design

2,197,278 for GELMED

2,363,269 for Globe and Tear Drop Design

2,177,294 for Knight Design

2,012,148 for LIQUIBAND

2,234,899 for LIQUISHIELD

2,402,668 for Liquishield Design

1,852,850 for MEDLOGIC

2,579,040 for PROTECTION IN A DROP

2,197,279 for SMART HYDROGEL

1,890,404 for SUPERSKIN

2,014,055 for THE BANDAGE IN A DROP

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## Commissioner:

COMES NOW the above registrant and canceling all previous Powers of Attorney, hereby appoints Gerald F. Swiss and Hoang-chi Truong, each a member of the bar of the State of California, Fred W. Hathaway, a member of the bars of the District of Columbia, the Commonwealth of Virginia and the State of Maine, and Adrienne L. White, a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all having an address at Burns, Doane, Swecker &

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0842